Sr

10

Questions

teh organization of common wealth came into existence.

The person from Baluchistan who beame prime minister of Pakistan after the general
election of 2002.

WAPDA hander over to Army

Under which article president has the power to dissolved natinal assembly.

When was the objectives resolution made a regular part of 1973 constitution.

According to 1973 constitution President Election is made by.

When did General Zial ul Haq declare Martial Law in the country.

Who became the president of Pakistan 2001.

How much increase in G.D.P was recorded in General Pervez Musharraf government.

For the first time women were appointed as fighter pilots in Air force in traffic wardns in the
Era of.

Answers Choice

Uow®

UOWP DOwmP» UOWP

oowm» Dom»

W DOWP DOWP» UOWm>

1923
1924
1925
1926

. Ghulam Ishaq Khan

. Rafiq tarar

. Mir Zaffar ulah khan jamali
. Pervez Musharraf

1993
1994
1997
1999

56-2B
56-3B
58-2B
58-3B

1970
1975
1980
1985

. provincial Assemblies
. National and Provincial assemblies

Senate and Provincial assembly

. Electral college

5 July 1977
7 July, 1977

.15 July 1977
. 25 July 1977

. Ghulam Ishaq Khan
. Rafiq Tarar

Pervez Musharraf
Farooq Khan Laghari

12%
13%
15%
18%

. Pervez Musharraf
. Banazr Bhutto

C.
D.

Nawas Sharif
Asif Zardari



