

## Pak Studies English Medium 10th Class Chapter 1 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	teh organization of common wealth came into existence.	A. 1923 B. 1924 C. 1925 D. 1926
2	The person from Baluchistan who beame prime minister of Pakistan after the general election of 2002.	A. Ghulam Ishaq Khan B. Rafiq tarar C. Mir Zaffar ulah khan jamali D. Pervez Musharraf
3	WAPDA hander over to Army	A. 1993 B. 1994 C. 1997 D. 1999
4	Under which article president has the power to dissolved natinal assembly.	A. 56-2B B. 56-3B C. 58-2B D. 58-3B
5	When was the objectives resolution made a regular part of 1973 constitution.	A. 1970 B. 1975 C. 1980 D. 1985
6	According to 1973 constitution President Election is made by.	A. provincial Assemblies B. National and Provincial assemblies C. Senate and Provincial assembly D. Electral college
7	When did General Zial ul Haq declare Martial Law in the country.	A. 5 July 1977 B. 7 July, 1977 C. 15 July 1977 D. 25 July 1977
8	Who became the president of Pakistan 2001.	A. Ghulam Ishaq Khan B. Rafiq Tarar C. Pervez Musharraf D. Farooq Khan Laghari
9	How much increase in G.D.P was recorded in General Pervez Musharraf government.	A. 12% B. 13% C. 15% D. 18%
10	For the first time women were appointed as fighter pilots in Air force in traffic wardns in the Era of.	A. Pervez Musharraf B. Banazir Bhutto C. Nawas Sharif D. Asif Zardari